		NOT SPEC	IFIE	D /OTHER					
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	FICATION OF	CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVI	E DATE	4. RE	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. P		. (If applicable)		
158	07/17/2	2009	09E	M001216					
. ISSUED BY CO	ODE 00601		7. A	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	COD	^{DE} 0060	1		
Richland Operations Offic	!e		Rio	chland Operations Offi	ce				
J.S. Department of Energy	,		U.5	S. Department of Energ	У				
Richland Operations Offic	e			chland Operations Offi					
2.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352				D. Box 550, MSIN A7-80					
CICILIAIIO WA 99352			KI	chland WA 99352					
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.	., street, county, State ar	nd ZIP Code)	(x) ⁹	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
H2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIAT	FION COMPAN	IY							
ttn: ANNIE BAULER			9	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
189 S. JAMAICA STREET									
ICHLAND WA 993541659				0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE	R NO.				
			XI	DE-AC06-08RL14788					
			1	0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
CODE 805603128	FACILITY CO	DDE	-	06/19/2008					
	11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO A		MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as					extended,	is not e	ktended.		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendn		•				.,	•		
Items 8 and 15, and returning				eceipt of this amendment on each copy of th					
separate letter or telegram which includes a refe THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT									
virtue of this amendment you desire to change a	an offer already subm	itted, such change may b	be made						
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is re-		ening hour and date spec	cified.						
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA See attached Financial Pl				crease: Decrease: (\$475,480.0		5,480.0	0		
		-		DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS I			4.		
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSU ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	UED PURSUANT TO	: (Specify authority) THE	E CHAN	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE C	ONTRACT			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON	TRACT/ORDER IS I	MODIFIED TO REFLECT	THE A	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char	naes in pa	vina office.			
appropriation date, etc.) SET F	ORTH IN ITEM 14, P	PURSUANT TO THE AUT	THORIT	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char IY OF FAR 43.103(b).	0 / .				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE	EMENT IS ENTERED	NINTO PURSUANT TO A	AUTHO	RITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modified	cation and authority)								
X B.3, Obligation a	nd Availab	ility of Fund	ds						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	not, X is required	to sign this document an	nd retur	n copies to the issu	ing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA	TION (Organized by	UCF section headings, ir	ncluding	g solicitation/contract subject matter where f	easible.)				
Subj to Retent: N									
Obligated Amount for this	s Modifica	tion:							
\$475,480.00)									
in accordance with contra	act clause	в.3,							
bligation and Availabil:	ity of Fun	ds, the amou	int						
of funds (Recovery Act) :									
475,480.00 from \$1,063,									
1,063,024,520.00 as show			he						
etailed breakout of fund									
s provided in the Finand									
ontinued	CTAT LIGHT	TOPOLI DEL	-411						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions	s of the document ref	erenced in Item 9A or 10)A, as h	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and	in full forc	e and effect.			
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin				A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING C)		
			Jenise C. Connerly						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		10	C. DATE SIGNED		
13D. CUNTRACTOR/OFFEROR		ISC. DATE SIGNED	-			160	J. DATE SIGNED		
				Jenice C. Connerly		_ 0	8/11/2009		
(Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070				(Signature of Contracting Officer)	QTA ND		30 (REV. 10-83)		
Previous edition unusable					Prescril	bed by GSA 8 CFR) 53.24	. ,		

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (OF			
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC06-08RL14788/058					
		-				

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

MNO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY (C)			AMOUNT
7)	(B)	(0)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	report, included as Attachment 2 of this				
	modification.				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013				

						C	ОМВ Арр	oval 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	I. CONT	RACT ID CODE	Gelde Alter Montenan	PAGE 1	OF	pages 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG	Q, NO.		5. PROJEC	CT NO, (Į	(applica	ble)
058	07/17/2009	09EM001216				·····		
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland, WA 99352	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (<i>If other th</i> Same as item 6.	an Item 6)	1	CODE	I		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Stree	t, county, State and ZIP: Code)		(4)	9A. AMENDM	IENT OF SC	LICITAT	TION NO).
CH2M Hill Plateau Remediatio P.O. Box 1600 Richland, WA 99352-1600			~		CATION OF	CONTR. BRL1		
			_	10B. DATED		13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE TEM ONLY APPLIES TO				/2008			
The above numbered solicitation is amended a Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <i>a</i> separate letter or telegram which includes a refer PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C amendment you desire to change an offer already st amendment, and is received prior to the opening hot	t prior to the hour and date specified in one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) B ence to the solicitation and amendmer PFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND abmitted, such change may be made by	the solicitation or as amended, by y acknowledging receipt of this it numbers. FAILURE OF YOU DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU	one of the amendmo JR ACK LT IN R	ne following me ent on each cop NOWLEDGM EJECTION OF	ethods: py of the c ENT TO I YOUR O	offer sub 3E REC FFER.	EIVEL If by vi	THE of this
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (free See attached financial Plan De	auired) tail report	Net Decrease:			(\$47	5.48	0.00	i
	EM APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CONT	RACT	S/ORDERS			*****	
	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/OR				,			
(4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OF ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS E	RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AI Y OF FAR 43.103(b).	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as						ORTH IN
X D. OTHER Specify type of modification and aut B. 3 - Obligation and Avail	^{writy)} ability of Funds							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is n	ot, 🛛 is required to sign this d	locument and return <u>1</u>	copies	to the issuin	g office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN matter where feasible.) Subj to Retent: N LIST OF CHANGES: Obligated Amount for this Modification	on: (\$475,480.00)							ect
In accordance with contract clause E decreased by \$475,480.00 from \$1, funding by accounting code is provid FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 06/19/2008	063,500,000.00 to \$1,063,0 ded in the Financial Plan Re to 09/30/2013	24,520.00 as shown in <i>I</i> port – Detail report, inclu	Attachr uded a	nent 1. Th is Attachm	ie detail	ed bro	əakoι	ut of cation.
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pri		etofore changed, remains unchanged an 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF C	ONTRA	TING OFFICE	R (Type o	r print)		
ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of pin	Pros. + CEO	Tonico C	C.	0000	chi			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	• CC IERICA	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	<u>'y</u>	16C.	DATE	SIGNED
1An	- 8/11/09	BYCMAC	C	Conr	vilo	<u> </u>		101
NSN 7540-04-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE		-105 Generated		STANDAR Prescribed by FAR (48 CFR)	G\$A 🖌	30 (RI	v. 10ء	-83)

V

The following revisions are included with this modification:

Section B, Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, is modified as follows:

from:

(a) <u>Obligation of Funds</u>. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, *FAR 52.232-22*, Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of \$486,787,246.38 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through July 31, 2009.

Pursuant to the clause in Section I, entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,063,500,000.00 are obligated herein and made available for payment of allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work, contained in Section F.

to:

(a) <u>Obligation of Funds</u>. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, *FAR 52.232-22*, Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of \$486,787,246.38 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through July 31, 2009.

Pursuant to the clause in Section I, entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,063,024,520.00 are obligated herein and made available for payment of allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work, contained in Section F.

Fiscal Year: 2009

Fiscal Month: 10

Financial Plan Number: 4

чиност. т

Contract Modification Number: 09EM00126-RA

Rpt Entity: RL Plateau Remediation Contract (PRC)

Financial Plan Report - Detail

Site: RL

Page 1 of 1 Report: RFP0001

RL14788 - PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT RA FUNDING 89-09/10-0253

Report Generated on: July 16, 2009 at 08:16:24 PM

Rpt	Fund			Legacy	Obj.	Local			Legacy	Beginning		BA		Total
Entity	Code	FT	Program	B&R	Class	Use	Project	WFO	Order Number	Uncosted Obs	Previous	Change	Revised	Available
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111328	FD0210110	25400	0000000	2002140	0000000		0.00	252,417,100.00	-475,480.00	251,941,620.00	251,941,620.00
AY 200)9 - Recov	very Ad	ct (ARRA) funds	, subject to the re	estrictions	of that Act. \$	475,480 de-ob	ligated for ATL s	ervices					
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111328	FD0210110	31003	0000000	2002140	0000000		0.00	1,082,900.00	0.00	1,082,900.00	1,082,900.00
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111329	FD0210120	25400	0000000	2002140	0000000		0.00	285,651,050.00	-4,339,500.00	281,311,550.00	281,311,550.00
AY 200)9 - Decre	ease fu	nding and trans	fer to EQU - 4,33	9,500.00									
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111329	FD0210120	31003	0000000	2002140	0000000		0.00	11,348,950.00	4,339,500.00	15,688,450.00	15,688,450.00
AY 200)9 - Trans	fer fror	n Operating - 4,	339,500.00					-					
						1	otal for Progr	am Parent/Con	trol Point: FD0210110	0.00	550,500,000.00	-475,480.00	550,024,520.00	550,024,520.00
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111330	FD0211110	25400	0000000	2002111	0000000		0.00	208,392,450.00	-470,000.00	207,922,450.00	207,922,450.00
AY 20)9 - Opera	ating is	reduced by \$4	OK for reallocatio	on to CENI	RTC, per CH	PRC request.							
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111330	FD0211110	31003	0000000	2002111	0000000		0.00	4,607,550.00	470,000.00	5,077,550.00	5,077,550.00
AY 200)9 - Fundi	ng for	CENRTC in the	amount of \$470P	K, per CHF	PRC request.								
						1	otal for Progr	am Parent/Con	trol Point: FD0211110	0.00	213,000,000.00	0.00	213,000,000.00	213,000,000.00
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111332	FD0220000	25400	0000000	2002141	0000000		0.00	110,099,500.00	-50,000.00	110,049,500.00	110,049,500.00
AY 201	09 - Xfer to	o G115	5 DX per CH \$5	ОК										
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111332	FD0220000	31003	0000000	2002141	0000000		0.00	1,300,500.00	0.00	1,300,500.00	1,300,500.00
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111332	FD0220000	32002	0427116	2002141	0000000		0.00	400,000.00	50,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
AY 20)9 - Xfer fr	rom op	s per CH \$50K											
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111332	FD0220000	32002	0427117	2002141	0000000		0.00	2,600,000.00	0.00	2,600,000.00	2,600,000.00
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111332	FD0220000	32002	0427118	2002141	0000000		0.00	2,600,000.00	0.00	2,600,000.00	2,600,000.00
						I	otal for Progr	am Parent/Con	trol Point: FD0220000	0.00	117,000,000.00	0.00	117,000,000.00	117,000,000.00
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111334	FD0230000	25400	0000000	2002142	0000000		0.00	181,477,400.00	-230,000.00	181,247,400.00	181,247,400.00
AY 20)9 - ARRA	A Fund	ing for TRU & S	olid Waste (RL-1	3 PRC). F	unds are de	-obligated from	operating to be	used for EQU.					
422100	06049	ΕZ	1111334	FD0230000	31003	0000000	2002142	0000000		0.00	1,522,600.00	230,000.00	1,752,600.00	1,752,600.00
AY 201)9 - ARRA	A fundii	ng for TRU & So	olid Waste (RL-13	8)EQU; re	e-obligated fr	om operating							
						I	otal for Progr	am Parent/Con	trol Point: FD0230000	0.00	183,000,000.00	0.00	183,000,000.00	183,000,000.00
								Total for Fu	Ind Type: EZ	0.00	1,063,500,000.00	-475,480.00	1,063,024,520.00	1,063,024,520.00
							Total fo	or Recipient Coo	de: RL	0.00	1,063,500,000.00	-475,480.00	1,063,024,520.00	1,063,024,520.00
						Total fo	r Reporting Fr	ntity: 422100		0.00	1,063,500,000.00	-475,480.00	1,063,024,520.00	1,063,024,520.00
						i otal i o	i iteporting Ei				1	,	.,000,02 .,020.00	.,000,02 .,020.00